4

THIS COPY |IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND 1S NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.

TUBE CONTAINING
12 FIBERS

6 OR

DIAMETER
(SEE SHEET 2)

RIFP CORD

MEMBER

MEMBER

FILLER TUBE

NOTES:
DIAMETER DIMENSION, SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY .

1.

2. DIMENSIONS

IN BRACKETS |

] ARE ENGL ISH.

3. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MUST MEET

CENTRAL STRENGTH

OUTER STRENGTH

THE MATERIAL RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS

(EUROPEAN

DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC ON THE RESTRICTION OF

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES)

TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITEE.

TECHNICAL SPECIF ICATIONS

MAXTMUM LOSS

SINGLEMODE MAXIMUM LOSS

3.5 dB/KM @ B50nm
1.5 dB/KM @ 1300nm

.40 dB/KM @ 1310nm
.30 dB/KM @ ]1500nm

BEND RADIUS

AS PROPOSED BY THE RoHS

INSTALLATION LONG TERM
26 .0cm 13.0cm
[ 10.2INn] [5.1in]
TENSILE LOAD
OUTER JACKET WATER'}?}SECK ING INSTALLATION LONG TERM
2700 N 890 N
(600 Ilbf) (200 lbf)
TEMPERATURE
INSTALLATION OPERAT ION STORAGE
-30°C TO +60°C -40°C TO +70°C -40°C TO +75°C
-22°F TO +140°F| -40°F TO +I58°F | -40°F TO +167°F
OUTSIDE PLANT UNARMORED CABLE WITH
UP TO 12 FIBER SUB-UNITS
CUSTOMER DRAWING
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I 20Im %%
@ 2L core.
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IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE
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PANDUI T FI1BER FILLER
PART NOMBER FIBER TYPE ~OONT TUBE COUNT TUBES DIAMETER
FSTNSOB6 6 | WITH 6 FIBERS 4
FSTNSI12 12 | WITH 12 FIBERS
FSTND24 SINGLEMODE 24a__ |2 WITH 12 FIBERS 3
9/ 125um
FSTNS36 36 3 WITH 12 FIBERS 2
FSTNG48 48 4 WITH 12 FIBERS 1
FSTNBOB6 6 | WITH 6 FIBERS 4
FSTNB12 MUL T | MODE 12 | WITH 12 FIBERS
FSTNB24 62.5/125um 24 2 WITH 12 FIBERS 3
FSTNB36 36 3 WITH 12 FIBERS 2
FSTNG48 48 4 WITH 12 FIBERS |
FSTNS06 ] | WITH 6 FIBERS 4
FSTNS12 MUL T | MODE 12 | WITH 12 FIBERS 1.1
- I mm
FSTNS24 50/125um 24 2 WITH 12 FIBERS 3 [0.44" ]
FSTNS36 36 3 WITH 12 FIBERS 2
FSTNS48 48 4 WITH 12 FIBERS 1
FOTNXOB6 6 | WITH 6 FIBERS 4
FOTNX12 MULT | MODE 12 | WITH 12 FIBERS
FOTNX24 coroeeSs 24 2 WITH 12 FIBERS 3
FOTNX36 36 3 WITH 12 FIBERS 2
FOTNX48 48 4 WITH 12 FIBERS 1
FOTNZOB 6 | WITH 6 FIBERS 4
FOTNZ12 MUL T | MODE 12 | WITH 12 FIBERS
FOTNZ24 50/125um OM4 24 2 WITH 12 FIBERS 3
FOTNZ36 36 3 WITH 12 FIBERS 2
FOTNZ48 48 4 WITH 12 FIBERS |
OUTSIDE PLANT UNARMORED CABLE WITH
UP TO 12 FIBER SUB-UNITS
CUSTOMER DRAWING
WV OOV Z % TM
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@ 2 WY core.
TINLEY PARK, ILL 60477
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